
BRITISH COLUMBIA FINANCIAL TIMES

Griffith & Lee, Limited.
Investors' Guarantee Corporation, Limited.
Majestic Builders & Reaity Company, Limited.
Merchants Investment Company, Limnited.
National Home-Builders, Limited.
The Pacific Mainland Mortgage and Investment Coin-
r, Limited.
Provincial Land and Financial Corporation, Limited.
Standard Securities, Limiîted.
Turner, Beeton & Company, Limited.
Victoria Finance and Loan Company, Limited.
Williams and Murdoif, Limited.

ASSIGNMENTS, CREDITORS' NOTICES, ETC.

Dorion Wilmer Gray, lumber merchant, Sperling, bas
,ned to John E. Sansom, millwright, Sperlîng.
Bernard C: 'Cross, carrying on business under the style
namne of "Cross, Buchanan & Cross," at 437 Homer

et, Vancouver, has assigned to Walter G. Carter,
ýuntant, 626 Pender Street West, Vancouver.
Charles Morris, rancher, Smithers, bas assigned to T.
)unlop, Smithers.
Pacific Motor Car Company, Limited, 1195 Davie Street,
couver, bas assigned to William J. Wilson, of Wilson &
,v. accountants. 336 Hastinzs Street West, Vancouver.

Snaraware mer-
d Williams, con-
g, Vancouver.
[ardinZ and John

of John F.
use propri-
couver, has
ville Street,

rit, Prospect
r of Wilson

MUNICIPAL DEBENTURES BY-LAWS APPROVED.

For the two weeks ending September l3th the Inspector
of Municipalities, Mr. Robert Baird, has approved and certi-
ficated the foliowing by-iaws.

Penticton Debentures 874 to 885 issued under By-law
144.

Delta Waterworks $25,00O--40 year 5 per cent. Deben-
tures.

Both issues certificated September 8th.

DOMINION FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR 1915.

The financial. statement of the Dominion for the fiscal
year ending March 31, 1915, bas just been issued. It shows
the net debt of the Dominion to be $449,376,083, an increase
over the preceding year of $113,379,233. Total expenditure
on ail accounts amounting to $242,912,501. This includes
$135,523,206 on consoiidated account, $5,191,507 on railway
subsidies and $60,750,476 on war expenditure.

Revenue totaiied $133,073,481, of which customns raised
$75,941,219, excise $21,479,730, postoffice $13,046,664, public
works $12,953,487 and miscellaneous $9,652,379. Temporary
loans amounted to $81,073,684, of which $61,473,684 was
borrowed from England for war purposes.

CANADIAN CUSTOM RECEIPTS FOR AUGUST.

Customs receipts for the m-onth of August, 1915,
according to officiai figures, amounted to $8,330,604.04. This
total is very siightiy under that of Aùgust, 1914, when the
receipts showed the resuit of heavy warehousing of bonded
liquors, in anticipation of the tariff increase. The receipts
for August last year exceeded those of iast month by only
$53,202.50.

The statement for titis year is accordingly regarded by
officiais of the customs departmnent as in every way satis-
factory.

The receipts for the five montits of the present fiscal
year for ail the departments amounted to $36,731,165.01, as
against $37,125,639.92 for the corresponding period of 1914-
1915.


